lowing resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment May 5, 1905: 
Whereas, The Commissioner of the Department of Street Cleaning, in a communi-

cation to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment dated April 19, 1905, has made 
requisition for the issue of bonds to the amount of three hundred and fifteen thousand 
eight hundred and thirty-five dollars ($315,835), to provide means for the purchase, 
acquisition and construction of stock or plant for said Department, as follows: 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx ................................ $191,1 	00 
Borough of Brooklyn .................................................

[...]

therefore be it 
Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Board of Aldermen, the 

Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of 
three hundred and fifteen thousand eight hundred and thirty-five dollars ($315,835), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 6, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, June r3, 1905. 

No. 473. 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the 

following resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment March

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($170,000) 
for the purpose of providing means for the construction and equipment of a station-
house, prison and stable for the Nineteenth Precinct, located at Nos. 134 to 138 West 
Thirtieth street, Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have

[...]

by a recommendation of the Department of Correction, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment be and hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller, in pursuance 
of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to 
issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of four thousand four hundred and ninety 
dollars ($4,490), the proceeds whereof to he applied to the payment of the salaries 
of a Pilot at twelve hundred dollars; an Engineer at one thousand dollars; a Stoker 
at seven hundred and thirty dollars; a Mate at six hundred dollars, and two Dockhands 
at four hundred and eighty dollars each, nine hundred and sixty dollars, positions